

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2353

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE GAYDOS

Printer's No. 3509

1 Amend Bill, page 5, line 12, by striking out "0.3%" and
2 inserting

3 3%

4 Amend Bill, page 5, line 14, by striking out "(a)
5 Adoption.--"

6 Amend Bill, page 5, line 18, by striking out "0.3%" and
7 inserting

8 3%

9 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 20 through 30; page 6, lines 1
10 through 10; by striking out all of said lines on said pages

11 Amend Bill, page 6, line 17, by striking out "agency's" and
12 inserting

13 agency has reduced its

14 Amend Bill, page 6, line 18, by striking out "exceeds 0.3%."
15 and inserting

16 by at least 50% since the initial review by the office under
17 section 1303(a).

18 Amend Bill, page 6, line 22, by striking out "exceeds 0.3%"
19 and inserting

20 has not been reduced by at least 50% since the initial
21 review by the office under section 1303(a)

22 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 4 and 5, by striking out "total
23 improper payments by the Commonwealth agency as a"

24 Amend Bill, page 7, line 6, by striking out "for general

1 government operations." and inserting
2 that exceed the improper payment rate established in the
3 corrective action plan under section 1304.
4 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 11 and 12, by striking out
5 "exceeds" in line 11 and all of line 12 and inserting
6 has been reduced by at least 50% since the initial review by
7 the office under section 1303(a).
8 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 16 and 17, by striking out "does
9 not exceed 0.3%" and inserting
10 has been reduced by at least 50% since the initial review by
11 the office under section 1303(a)